
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
AX90046-I001

AX90046-I001
2803882

OFFICIALLY LICENSED TECHNICAL PARTNERS:

BFGoodrich® Tires and All-Terrain T/A® KO2 
Trademarks are used under License from Michelin

©2016 Axial R/C, Inc. A subsidiary of Hobbico, Inc. All 
Rights Reserved.

Jeep and related logos, vehicle model names and trade 
dress are trademarks of Chrysler Group LLC and are used 
under license by Axial Inc. © Chrysler Group LLC 2016.

facebook.com/axialinc  |  instagram.com/axialracing  |  twitter.com/axialrc
youtube.com/axialvideos  |  flickr.com/axialrc

E X P L O R E



2



3



44

AX80006
Servo Set

x1

AX80018
Hardware Parts Tree

x2

AX80029
Shock Cap Parts Tree

x4

AX31114
WB8 V2 Driveshaft

x1

AX31186
M4 Rod End Set

x3

AX31375
SCX10 2 
Speed Transmission Housing

 

x1

AX31376
SCX10 2 
Servo Mount set

x1

AX8079
Wheel Cap 

x1

AX31377
SCX10 2 
Speed Transmission Motor Mount

x1
AX31378
SCX10 2 
speed transmission gear cover x1

AX31379
SCX10 skid plates

x1

AX31415
1.9 Method Mesh Wheel 
26mm wide

x4

AX31027
Spur Gear 32P 56T

x1

AX31027
Spur Gear Bushing

x1

AX80032
10mm Shock Parts Tree

x1



5

AX31385
SCX10 Side Plates

x1

AX31387
SCX10 2 Servo Mount set

x1

AX31388
SCX10 2 Battery Tray Set

x1

AX31389
Jeep Cherokee Details Set

x1

AX31401
AR44 Axle Housing x2

AX31390
Jeep Cherokee Lens Set x1

AX31397
HD WB8  
Shorty Driveshaft Set

x1

AX31386
SCX10 2 Brace Set

x1

AX31380
SCX10 2 shock hoops

x1

AX31381
AR44 Steering Knuckles

x1

AX31382
AR44 Knuckle Carrier

x1

AX31383
AR44 
Straight Axle adapters

x1

AX31384
AR44 Diff Cover/Link Mounts

x2



6

AX31391
SCX10 2 Body Posts Set

x1

AX31392
JCR Vanguard
Front Bumper Set x1

AX31393
JCR Vanguard 
Rear Bumper Set

x1

AX31395
JCR Offroad Roof Rack x1



7

AX30146
Shock Shaft 3x50mm

x4

AX30413
Spring 8.5x12

x1

x2

AX30131
Icon Aluminum Reservoir

          x4

AX30130
Icon Aluminum Shock Body 10x38mm

                         x4

AX30427
12mm Aluminum Hub

x4

      AX31083
Radio Box Seals

x1

      
A

Pad

X31068
Slipper 

x2

AX31148
WB8-HD Joint 10X15mm   

x4

AX31148
WB8-HD Joint Male Universal   

  x4
       

AX31026
Slipper Plate

x2

AX31148
4.5x6.5mm Joint Pin   

x4

AX31145
Spring 12.5x60mm 2.63 lbs/in - (Yellow) 

x2

AX31441
Spring 12.5x60mm1.13lbs/in - (White) 

x2

AX31126
18T 48P 2 Speed Gear

x1

AX30726
Pinion 32P 15T 

    x1

AX31404
Axle Locker

x2

AX31416
48P 36T Transmission Gear

                    x1

AX31405
8T Pinion Gear 0.9 module - 3.75 ratio                     x2

AX31405
30T Ring Gear -0.9 Module - 3.75 ratio                     x2

AX31409
26T 48P Gear

x1

AX31410
Transfer case output shaft

x1

AX31411
3x18 Shaft

x1

AX30132
Machined Shock Piston 7mm 

x4



8

AX31402
AR44 UVJ Axle Assembly

x2

AX31408
AR44 Rear Axle Shaft

x2

AX31420
7.5x101.5mm link

x2

AX31419
7.5x80mm link

x2

AX31414
2 Speed Top Shaft

x1

AX31413
2 Speed Bottom Shaft

x1

AX31424
7.5x107mm link - steering

x1

AX31421
7.5x71mm link

 x1

AX31423
7.5x56.5mm link

x2

AX31418
SCX10 2 Chassis Plate

x1

AX31422
7.5x93mm link

x2



9

AXA1070
Washer 3x6x0.5mm

x1

AXA1221
Bearing 5x11x4mm

x12

AXA1218
Bearing 5x10x4mm

x6

AXA1230
Bearing 10x15x4mm

x2

AXA1045
M4 Nylon Lock Nut

x5

AXA1059
6mm Body Clip

x5

AXA1392
E2 e-clip

                                       x8

AXA1179
O-Ring 2.5x1.5mm

x12

AXA1163
O-Ring 7x1mm

x4
AXA180
M3x3mm Set Screw

x4

AXA117
M3x15mm Hex Socket Button Head

x24

AXA0113
M3x6mm Hex Socket Button Head

 x3

AXA119
M3x20mm Hex Socket Button Head 

x2

AXA120
M3x25mm Hex Socket Button Head 

x2

AXA114
M3x8mm Hex Socket Button Head

x7

AXA115
M3x10mm Hex Socket Button Head

x8

AX30162
Pin 1.5x8mm

                              x3

AX30168
Pin 2x8mm

                             x2

AX30163
Pin 2x10mm

                             x4

AXA116
M3x12mm Hex Socket Button Head

x3

AXA118
M3x18mm Hex Socket Button Head

x3

AX31343
M4x20mm Set Screw

            x20

AXA291
M4x4mm Set Screw

            x1

AX31028
PIN 2.0 x11          

                            x4

A
    

XA0286
Screw Shaft M4x2.5x13mm               x13 

AX31194
M2.6x4mm Hex Socket Button Head  x2

AX31373
M2.6x8mm Hex Socket Button Head

 x19

AX31280
M2.6x6mm Hex Socket Button Head

 x4

AX31374
3mm Body Clip

x4

    

AXA1052
M3 Thin Nylon Locking Nut

x1

AX31406
Bearing 7x14x3.5mm

x4

AX31407
Bearing 5x14x5mm

x2

AXA013
M2x6mm Hex Socket Cap Head

x6

AX31066
M2x8mmHex Socket Cap Head

x6

AXA087
M3x16mm Hex Socket Cap Head

x4

AXA144
M3x8mm Hex Socket Flat Head 

x5

AX31120
M3x10mm Hex Socket Flat Head 

x4

AX31398
M2.6x12mm Hex Socket Cap Head

x8

AX31399
M2.6x18mm Hex Socket Cap Head

x8

AXA0109
M3x10mm Oversized Flat Hex Socket                           

                                           x10

AXA148
M3x18mm  Hex Socket Flat Head 

x11

AXA150
M3x25mm  Hex Socket Flat Head 

x2

 

AXA146
M3x12mm  Hex Socket Flat Head 

x10

AXA0055
M2.6x12mm Hex Socket Flat Head x2

AX31372
M2.6x8mm Hex Socket Flat Head 

x9

AX31403
Shoulder Screw M3x4.5x10mm x4

AXA0412
M2.6x6mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head      x4



10

1

2

x2

AXA1221

1

2

x2

x2

AX31407

AX31405

AX31401

AX31399

AX31399

AX31399

AX31399

AX31406

AX31406

AX31405

AX31404

AX31384 1

AX31066
AX31066

AX31066

A Open Bag A

AX31406
7x14x3.5mm        x4

AX31405
30T Ring Gear -0.9 Module - 3.75 ratio       x2

AX31404
Axle Locker        x2

AX31399
M2.6x18mm        x8

AX31407
5x14x5mm          x2

AXA1221
5x11x4mm         x2

AX31066
M2x8mm        x6

AX31405
8T Pinion Gear 0.9 module - 3.75 ratio      x2

1 Open Plastic 
Bag 1



11

10˚
caster needs to be set at 10 degrees.

Note Direction

Note Direction

Note Direction

Left

Left

Right

Right

OK!

Front

OK! OK!

NO!

AXA1221

AXA1221AXA1221

AXA117

AXA117

AXA1221

AXA1230

AX31402AX31402

AXA1230

AX31382 2

AX31382 1

AX31381 2

AX31381 1

AX31402
AR44 UVJ Axle Assembly          x2

3

AXA1221
5x11x4mm         x4

AXA1230
10x15x4mm        x2

AXA117
M3x15mm          x2



12

Front

Rear

Note Direction

Note Direction

Left

Right

AXA1221

AX31408

AX31408

AXA117

AXA117AXA1221

AX31403

AX31403 AX31403

AX31403

AX31383 2

AX31383 1

4

5

AXA1221
5x11x4mm         x2

AXA117
M3x15mm          x2

AX31403
M3x4.5x10mm         x4

AX31408
AR44 Rear Axle Shaft   x2



13

Note Direction

Note Direction

Note Direction of differential gears.

Front

Rear

6

AX31398

AX31398

AX31398

AX31398

AX31398

AX31398

AX31398

AX31398

AX31384 2

AX31384 2

AX31384 2

AX31384 2

AXA31398
M2.6x11mm        x8



14

Front

Front

Note direction of link ends.

AX31424
7.5x107mm link - steering

x1

AX31423
7.5x56.5mm link

x2

107mm

56.5mm

Note Direction
Do not overtighten

Note Direction
Do not overtighten

7

8

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

AXA119

AXA117

AXA117

AX31423

AX31424

AX31423

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1 AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX31186 8

AX31186 8

AX31186 8

AX31186 8

AX31186 5

AX31186 5

B Open Bag B

Rear

Front

AXA119
M3x20mm        x1

AXA117
M3x15mm          x2

AX31343
M4x20mm        x6



15

Front

Front

Note direction of link ends.

Note direction of link ends.

80mm

71mm

AX31419
7.5x80mm link

x2

AX31421
7.5x71mm link

 x1

AX31421

AX31421

AX31419

AX31419

AX31186 8

AX31186 8

AX31186 6

AX31186 5

AX31186 8

AX31186 8

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

Note Direction

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

9

10

Left Upper

Left

Right

AX31343
M4x20mm        x4

AX31343
M4x20mm        x2



16

Note Direction

101.5mm
AX31420
7.5x101.5mm link

x2

Front

Rear

AX31420

AX31420

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX31186 8

AX31186 8

AX31186 8

AX31186 8

AXA117

AXA120

AXA117

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

11

12

Left

Right

Rear

Front

Left Upper

AXA117
M3x15mm          x2

AXA120
M3x25mm        x1

AX31343
M4x20mm        x4



17

Note Direction

93mm
AX31422
7.5x93mm link

x2

Rear

Rear

Note direction of link ends.

AX31422

AX31422

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX31186 5

AX31186 6

AX31186 6

AX31186 5

AXA117

AXA117

AXA120

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

AX31343

13

14

Left

Left

Right

Right

Rear

Front

AXA120
M3x25mm        x1

AXA117
M3x15mm          x2

AX31343
M4x20mm        x4



18

AXA1392
AX30146

AX30132

AX31145
Spring 12.5x60mm 
2.63 lbs/in - (Yellow) 

x2

x2
AX31145
(Yellow) 

AX80032 1

AX80018 1

AX80018 1

AX80029 5

AX30131

AX30130

AXA1179

AX80032

AX80029

Icon Shock Decal 

Front

x2

Front

98m
m

AX31441
Spring 12.5x60mm
1.13lbs/in - (White) 

x2
Rear

AX31441
(White) 

Rear

Make sure edges 
are clean from burs.

OK!NO!

15

16

17

C Open Bag C

2 Open Plastic 
Bag 2

AXA1179
O-Ring 2.5x1.5mm      x8

AXA013
2x6mm           x4

AXA1392
E2 e-clip           x8

AX30146
Shock Shaft 3x50mm       x4

AXA1163
O-Ring 7x1mm        x4

AX30132
Machined Shock Piston 7mm          x4



19

D Open Bag D

AXA1218

AXA1218

AXA1218

AXA1218

AXA1218

AX30162

AX30162

AX31410

AX31411

AXA1218

AX30394

AX30394

AX31409

AX30162

AXA150
AXA150AXA146

AXA148

AXA148

AXA148

AXA116
AXA148

AX30168

AX30168

AX31416

AX31414

AX31413

AX31126

AX31375 6

AX31375 7

AX31375 2 

AX31375 1

AX31375 3

AX31375 8

AX31376 1

AX31376 2

AXA1221

AXA1221

AXA1221

AXA1221

18

19

20

2
1

3

AX30162
1.5x8mm           x3

AXA1221
5x11x4mm         x4

AXA148
M3x18mm        x4

AXA116
M3x12mm        x1

AXA150
M3x25mm        x2

 

AXA146
M3x12mm        x1

AXA1218
5x10x4mm         x6

AX30168
2x8mm           x2

AX30394
20T Drive Gear    x2

AX31409
26T 48P Gear     x1

AX31416
48P 36T Transmission Gear    x1

AX31411
3x18 Shaft     x1AX31410

Transfer case output shaft    x1

AX31126
18T 48P 2 Speed Gear    x1

AX31414
2 Speed Top Shaft    x1

AX31413
2 Speed Bottom Shaf    x1



20

Tighten the screws with one sheet of
 paper inserted between both gears.

8mm

AXA148

AXA291

AXA0055

AXA0055

AXA148

AXA148

AX31068

AX31027

AX31027
AX31068

AX31026

AX31026

AX30413
AXA1045

AX30726

AX31378 1

AX31377 1

AX31378 2

21

22

23

AXA0109

AXA0109

*Motor Not Included

AXA148
M3x18mm        x3

AX30413
Spring 8.5x12        x1

AX31026
Slipper Plate        x2

AX31068
Slipper Pad      x2

AXA1045
M4 Nylon Lock Nut        x1

AXA291
M4x4mm     x1

AXA0055
M2.6x12 mm      x2

AXA0109
M3x10mm      x2

AX30726
Pinion 32P 15T      x1



21

Front

Rear

E Open Bag E

3 Open Plastic 
Bag 3

AXA144

AXA144

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31028

AX31028

AX31397 2

AX31397 1

AX31397 1

AX31397 3

AX31397 3

AXA144

AXA144

AX31148AX31148

AX31148

AX31148

AX31148
AX31148

AX31028

AX31028

AX31114 2

AX31114 7

AX31114 1

AX31114 1

AX31114 8

24

25

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

AXA144
M3x8mm        x2

AXA144
M3x8mm        x2

AX31028
Pin 2 x11mm     x2

AX31028
Pin 2 x11mm     x2

AX31148
WB8 V2 Joint Male Universal     x2

AX31148
WB8 V2 Joint Male Universal     x2

AX31148
WB8 V2 Joint 10x15mm     x2

AX31148
WB8 V2 Joint 10x15mm     x2

AX31148
4.5x6.5mm Joint Pin     x2

AX31148
4.5x6.5mm Joint Pin     x2



22

Front
Rear

Front
Rear

Note Direction

Note Direction

AXA116

AXA116
AXA146

AXA146

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX31379 1

AX31377 3

AX31377 4

26

27

AX31114 7
AX31114 8

AX31397 1

AX31397 1

AXA0286
 M4x2.5x13mm        x2

AXA116
M3x12mm        x2

AXA146
M3x12mm        x2



23

Suitable battery size.

Adjust to the appropriate range.

137~147mm

47~60mm

24~32mm

F Open Bag F

AX31373

AXA114

AXA114

AXA114
AXA114

AX31373

AX31373

AX31387 1

AX31388 1

AX31388 3

AX31388 3

AX30041

AX31388 3

AX31387 4

AX31386 2

28

29
AXA114
M3x8mm        x4

AX31373
M2.6x8mm         x3



24

Adjust to the appropriate range.

Suitable servo size.

40~44mm18~21mm

MAX
38mm

Front Rear

Note Direction

AX31386 3

AXA114

AXA0109

AXA0109

AXA0109

AXA0109

AXA114

AX31391 7 AX31391 7

AX31387 2*Servo Not Included

30
AXA114
M3x8mm        x2

AXA0109
M3x10mm      x4



25

Front

Rear

AXA115

AX31120

AX31418

AX31120

AXA146

AXA146

AXA114

AX31373

AXA146

AXA113

AXA115

AXA115

AXA115AX31386 4

AX31380 1

AX31380 3

AX31386 1

AX31385 1

AX31377 2

AX31393 3

AXA144

AX31392 3

2

1

31

32

AXA146
M3x12mm        x3

AXA0113
M3x6mm          x1

AXA115
M3x10mm        x1

AXA115
M3x10mm        x3

AXA144
M3x8mm        x1

AXA114
M3x8mm        x1

AX31120
M3x10mm        x2

AX31373
M2.6x8mm         x1



26

AX31120

AX31120

AXA146

AXA146

AXA146

AXA0113
AXA115

AXA115
AXA115

AXA115

AX31385 2

AX31380 2

AX31380 4

AX31418

AX31373

33

34

AX31377 2

AXA146
M3x12mm        x3

AXA0113
M3x6mm          x1

AX31120
M3x10mm        x2

AXA115
M3x10mm        x1

AXA115
M3x10mm        x3

AX31373
M2.6x8mm         x1



27

Yellow Spring

Yellow Spring

Front

Front

AXA0286

AXA117

AXA117

AXA117

AXA117

AXA117

AXA117

AXA118

AXA117

AXA118

35

36

AXA0286
 M4x2.5x13mm        x1

AXA117
M3x15mm          x4

AXA117
M3x15mm          x2

AXA118
M3x18mm          x1



28

Install when servo
is in neutral position

1

2

3

Front

Front

AXA117

AXA1052

AXA1070

AXA117

AX80006

AXA113

37

38

AXA0113
M3x6mm          x1

AXA117
M3x15mm          x1

AXA117
M3x15mm          x1

AXA1052
M3 Thin Nylon Locking Nut          x1

AXA1070
3x6x0.5mm          x1



29

White Spring

White Spring

Rear

Rear

AXA0286

AXA117

AXA117

AXA117

AXA117

AXA117

AXA117

AXA117

AXA118

AXA118

AXA118

39

40

AXA0286
 M4x2.5x13mm        x1

AXA117
M3x15mm          x2

AXA117
M3x15mm          x4

AXA118
M3x18mm          x2



30

AXA148

AXA148

AXA148

AXA148

AX31083

AX31083

AX31385 4

AX31385 3

*ESC Not Included

*Receiver Not Included

2 Sided Tape

2 Sided Tape

41

AXA148
M3x18mm        x4

G Open Bag G

AX31083
Radio Box Seals        x1



31

Front

Rear

AXA0286

AXA0286

AXA0286

AXA0286

AXA0286

AX31390 4

AX31390 4

AX31390 4

AX31390 4

AX31392 1

AX31393 1

AX31393 3

42

43

AXA0286
 M4x2.5x13mm        x2

AXA0286
 M4x2.5x13mm        x3



32

Front Rear

26mm

AXA0286

AXA0286

AXA0286

AXA0109

AXA0109

AXA0109

AXA0109

AXA0286

AX31391 4

AX31391 3

AX3138910

AX31389 9

4 Open Plastic 
Bag 4

H Open Bag H 44

45

AXA0286
 M4x2.5x13mm        x4

AXA0109
M3x10mm      x4



33

CA

AX31415

AXA180

AXA180

AXA1045

AXA1045

AX30427

AX30427

AX30163

AX30163

AX8079

AX8079

AX31412

AX31412

x2

x4

46

47

AXA1045
M4 Nylon Lock Nut        x4

AXA180
M3x3mm Set Screw       x4

AX30163
Pin 2x10mm       x4

AX30427
12mm Aluminum Hub      x4



34

48



35

49



36

2.5

2.5

3
3

3

2 Note Direction

Note Direction

Right

Left

2.5

AXA013

AXA013

AX31194

AX31373

AX31374

AXA1179

AX31194

AX31390 3

AX31390 2

AX31390 1

AX31389 1

AX31389 8

AX31389 2

AX31389 2

AX31389 4

AX31389 3

AX31389 6

AX31389 6

AX31389 5

AX31390 1

AX31389 7

50

51

AXA013
M2x6mm        x2

AXA1179
2.5x1.5mm              x4

AX31374
3mm Body Clip      x4

AX31373
M2.6x8mm      x2

AX31194
M2.6x4mm             x2

AX24252
Axial Double LED Light String 

AXA0412

AXA0412

AXA0412

AXA0412

AXA0412
M2.6x6mm        x4



37

Note Direction

Note Direction

Right

Left

2.5

AX31395 2

AX31395 3

AX31395 4

AX31395 5

AX31395 1

AX31373

AX31373
AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

AX31373

52

53

AX31373
M2.6x8mm      x6

AX31373
M2.6x8mm      x6



38

6

54

AXA1059

AX31391 1

AXA1059
6mm Body Clip      x4



39

Fr
on

t D
iff

er
en

ti
al

AX
80

01
8AX

80
01

8
AX

80
01

8

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

02
8

AX
31

02
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
A

02
86

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
A

02
86

AX
31

14
8

AX
31

14
8

AX
31

14
8

AX
31

14
8

AX
31

14
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
31

40
5

AX
31

06
6

AX
31

06
6

AX
31

06
6

AX
31

40
5

AX
31

40
4

AX
31

40
7

AX
31

40
6

AX
31

40
6

AX
31

38
4

AX
31

38
4

AX
31

38
1

AX
A

12
30

AX
A

12
30

AX
31

40
3

AX
31

40
3

AX
31

40
2

AX
31

40
2

AX
31

42
3

AX
31

42
3 AX

31
42

4

AX
31

41
9

AX
31

41
9

AX
31

42
1

AX
31

38
1

AX
31

38
2

AX
31

38
2

AX
31

39
8

AX
31

39
8

AX
31

39
8

AX
31

39
8

AX
31

39
7

AX
31

39
7

AX
31

39
7

AX
31

39
7

AX
31

39
7

AX
31

38
4

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

00
6

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
31

40
3

AX
31

40
3

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7 AX

A
11

3

AX
A

10
70

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

10
52

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

12
0

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
9

AX
A

12
21

AX
A

12
21

AX
A

12
21

AX
A

12
21

AX
A

12
21

AX
31

40
1

AX
31

39
9 AX

31
39

9
AX

31
39

9 AX
31

39
9

AX
A

14
4

AX
A

14
4



40

Re
ar

 D
iff

er
en

ti
al

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
31

18
6

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
31

40
5

AX
31

38
3

AX
31

38
3

AX
31

38
4

AX
31

38
4

AX
31

40
5

AX
31

40
4

AX
31

38
4

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
80

01
8

AX
31

14
8

AX
31

14
8

AX
31

14
8

AX
31

14
8

AX
31

14
8

AX
A

12
21

AX
A

12
21

AX
A

12
21

AX
31

14
8

AX
31

11
4

AX
A

14
4

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

12
0

AX
A

11
7

AX
31

11
4

AX
31

11
4

AX
31

42
2

AX
31

42
2

AX
31

42
0

AX
31

11
4

AX
31

11
4AX

31
40

1

AX
31

02
8

AX
31

02
8

AX
A

02
86

AX
A

02
86

AX
31

40
8

AX
31

40
6

AX
31

40
7

AX
31

39
8

AX
31

39
8

AX
31

39
9

AX
31

39
9

AX
31

39
9

AX
31

39
9

AX
31

39
8

AX
31

39
8

AX
31

40
6

AX
31

40
8

AX
31

42
0

AX
A

14
4

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

34
3

AX
31

06
6

AX
31

06
6

AX
31

06
6



41

Ce
nt

ra
l D

iff
er

en
ti

al

AX
31

37
5

AX
A

11
6

AX
A

14
8

AX
A

14
8

AX
A

14
8

AX
A

01
09

AX
A

01
09

AX
A

14
8

AX
A

14
8

AX
A

15
0

AX
A

14
6

AX
A

14
8

AX
A

14
8

AX
31

37
5

AX
A

12
21

AX
A

12
21

AX
A

12
21

AX
A

12
18

AX
A

12
18

AX
A

12
18 AX

A
12

18

AX
A

12
18

AX
A

12
18

AX
A

12
21

AX
31

37
6

AX
31

37
5

AX
31

37
5

AX
31

37
5

AX
30

16
2

AX
30

16
2

AX
30

16
2

AX
30

16
8

AX
30

16
8

AX
31

41
3

AX
31

41
4

AX
31

37
5

AX
31

12
6

AX
31

41
6

AX
31

40
9

AX
31

41
0

AX
31

41
1

AX
30

39
4

AX
31

37
7

AX
31

37
8

AX
31

37
8

AX
31

02
6

AX
30

72
6

AX
A

29
1

AX
30

41
3

AX
31

02
6

AX
31

06
8

AX
A

10
45

AX
A

00
55

AX
A

00
55

AX
31

06
8

AX
31

02
7

AX
31

37
6



42

NOTES
Ce

nt
ra

l A
ss

em
bl

y

AX
31

39
1

AX
31

39
1

AX
A

02
86

AX
A

02
86

AX
31

12
0

AX
31

12
0

AX
A

14
6

AX
A

11
4

AX
A

11
5

AX
A

11
5

AX
A

11
5

AX
A

11
5

AX
A

11
3

AX
A

11
3

AX
A

11
4

AX
A

11
4

AX
A

11
4

AX
A

11
4

AX
A

11
4

AX
A

11
4

AX
A

11
8

AX
A

11
8

AX
A

11
8

AX
A

11
8

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
A

11
7

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
A

14
6

AX
A

11
6

AX
A

11
6

AX
A

14
6

AX
A

14
6

AX
A

14
6

AX
A

14
6

AX
A

14
6

AX
A

14
6

AX
31

12
0

AX
31

12
0

AX
A

02
86

AX
A

02
86

AX
31

39
1

AX
31

39
3

AX
31

38
6

AX
31

38
6AX

31
38

7

AX
31

38
7

AX
31

37
9

AX
31

37
7

AX
31

37
7

AX
31

37
7

AX
31

37
7

AX
31

38
0

AX
31

38
0

AX
31

38
0

AX
31

38
0

AX
31

38
7

AX
31

38
6

AX
31

38
6

AX
31

39
1

AX
31

39
1

AX
31

38
8

AX
31

41
8

AX
31

41
8

AX
31

38
8

AX
31

38
8

AX
31

38
8

AX
A

14
4

AX
31

37
2

AX
31

37
2

AX
31

37
2

AX
31

39
2

AX
A

01
09 AX

A
01

09

AX
A

01
09 AX

A
01

09



43

Ce
nt

ra
l A

ss
em

bl
y

AX
A

02
86

AX
A

02
86

AX
A

02
86AX

A
14

8 AX
A

14
8

AX
A

14
8

AX
A

01
09

AX
A

01
09

AX
A

01
09

AX
A

01
09

AX
A

11
5

AX
A

11
5

AX
A

11
5

AX
A

11
5

AX
A

14
8

AX
A

02
86

AX
A

02
86

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

39
0

AX
31

39
0

AX
31

39
0

AX
31

39
3

AX
31

39
2

AX
31

39
3

AX
31

39
0

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
5

AX
31

38
5

AX
31

38
5

AX
31

38
5

AX
31

08
3

AX
31

08
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3



44

Bo
dy

 A
ss

em
bl

y

AX
31

37
4

AX
31

37
4

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
9

AX
A

04
12

AX
A

04
12

AX
A

04
12

AX
A

04
12

AX
A

01
3

AX
A

01
3

AX
31

19
4

AX
31

19
4

AX
31

39
5

AX
31

39
5

AX
31

39
5

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

39
5

AX
31

39
5

AX
31

39
0

AX
31

39
0

AX
31

39
0

AX
31

39
0

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
9

AX
A

11
79

AX
A

11
79

AX
31

37
4

AX
31

37
4

AX
A

11
79

AX
A

11
79

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

38
9

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3

AX
31

37
3



45

W
he

el
 A

ss
em

bl
y

AX
A

11
63

AX
30

13
0

AX
A

01
3

AX
30

13
1

AX
80

02
9

AX
80

02
9

AX
A

13
92

AX
80

03
2

AX
30

13
2

AX
80

03
2

AX
A

11
79

AX
30

14
6

Fr
on

t: 
 A

X 
31

14
5 

(Y
el

lo
w

)
Re

ar
:  

AX
 3

14
41

 (W
hi

te
)

AX
30

42
7

AX
30

42
7

AX
31

41
5

AX
31

41
5

AX
31

41
2

AX
31

41
2

AX
31

41
2

AX
31

41
2

AX
30

16
3

AX
30

16
3

AX
A

10
59

AX
31

39
1

AX
A

18
0

AX
A

18
0

AX
A

10
45

AX
A

10
45

AX
80

79

AX
80

79



46

AX30041	 Hook and Loop Strap 15x200mm
AX30130	 Icon Clear Anodized Aluminum Shock Body 10x38mm (2pcs)
AX30131	 Icon Clear Anodized Aluminum Shock Reservoir (2pcs)
AX30146	 Shock Shaft 3x50 (2pcs)
AX30162	 Pin 1.5x8mm (6pcs.)
AX30163	 Pin 2.0x10mm (6pcs.)
AX30166	 Pin 1.5x11mm (6pcs)
AX30168	 Pin 2x8mm (6pcs.)
AX30394	 20T Drive Gear
AX30413	 Slipper spring 8.5x12 165 lbs/in - Black (2pcs)
AX30427	 Axial Narrow 12mm Aluminum Hub - Black (4pcs)
AX30726	 Pinion Gear 32P 15T (3mm shaft)
AX31026	 Slipper Plate Washer 33x5x1.5mm (2pcs)
AX31027	 Spur Gear 32P 56T
AX31028	 Pin 2.0x11mm (6pcs)
AX31068	 Slipper Pad 32.8x15.2x1mm (2pcs)
AX31083	 Radio Box Seals
AX31083	 Radio Box Seals
AX31114	 WB8-HD Driveshaft
AX31120	 M3x10mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX31125	 Yeti™ Fuel Cell
AX31145	 Spring 12.5x60mm 2.63 lbs/in - (Yellow) (2pcs)
AX31148	 WB8-HD Driveshaft Coupler Set
AX31186	 M4 Rod End Set
AX31194	 M2.6x4mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX31337	 2000 Jeep® Cherokee Body - .040" (Clear) - Body Only
AX31343	 M4x20mm Set Screw (Black) (10pcs)
AX31372	 M2.6x8mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX31373	 M2.6x8mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX31374	 3mm Body Clip (Black) (10pcs)
AX31375	 SCX 2-Speed Transmission Case
AX31376	 SCX 2-Speed Transfer Case
AX31377	 SCX 2-Speed Transmission Motor Mount
AX31378	 SCX 2-Speed Transmission Spur Gear Cover
AX31379	 SCX10 II Skid Plates
AX31380	 SCX10 II Shock Hoops
AX31381	 AR44 Steering Knuckles
AX31382	 AR44 Steering Knuckle Carriers
AX31383	 AR44 Straight Axle Adapters
AX31384	 AR44 Differential Cover and Link Mounts (Red)
AX31385	 SCX10 II Side Plates
AX31386	 SCX10 II Frame Braces
AX31387	 SCX10 II Servo Mounts
AX31388	 SCX10 II Battery Tray
AX31389	 2000 Jeep® Cherokee Exterior Details
AX31390	 Headlight and Turn Signal Lenses
AX31391	 SCX10 II Body Posts
AX31392	 JCROffroad Vanguard Front Bumper
AX31393	 JCROffroad Vanguard Rear Bumper
AX31395	 JCROffroad Roof Rack
AX31397	 WB8-HD Shorty Driveshaft
AX31398	 M2.6x12mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX31399	 M2.6x18mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX31401	 AR44 Axle Housing
AX31402	 AR44 Universle Axle Set (2pcs)
AX31403	 M3x4x10mm Hex Socket Button Head Shoulder Screw (Black) (6pcs)
AX31404	 AR44 Differential Locker
AX31405	 Heavy Duty Bevel Gear Set - 30T/8T
AX31406	 Bearing 7x14x3.5mm (2pcs)
AX31407	 Bearing 5x14x5mm (2pcs)
AX31408	 AR44 Straight Axle Shaft 5x106mm (2pcs)
AX31409	 48P 26T Transmission Gear
AX31410	 Transfer Case Output Shaft (5x37.5mm)
AX31411	 Gear Shaft (5x18mm)
AX31412	 1.9 BFGoodrich All-Terrain T/A KO2 - R35 Compound (2pcs)
AX31413	 2-Speed Hi/Lo Transmission Bottom Shaft (5x76.5mm)
AX31414	 2-Speed Hi/Lo Transmission Top Shaft (5x85.5mm)
AX31415	 1.9 Method Mesh Wheels - Black (2pcs)
AX31416	 48P 36T Transmission Gear
AX31418	 SCX10 II Chassis Rails (2pcs)
AX31419	 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x80mm - Hard Anodized (2pcs)

AX31420	 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x101.5mm - Hard Anodized (2pcs)
AX31421	 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x71mm - Hard Anodized (2pcs)
AX31422	 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x93mm - Hard Anodized (2pcs)
AX31423	 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x56.5mm - Hard Anodized (2pcs)
AX31424	 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x107mm - Hard Anodized (2pcs)
AX31441	 Spring 12.5x60mm 1.13 lbs/in - (White) (2pcs)
AX80006	 Servo Set
AX80018	 Hardware Parts Tree
AX80029	 Shock Cap Parts Tree
AX80032	 Shock Parts
AX8079	 Axial Hub Cover Set - Black (4pcs)
AXA0055	 M2.6x12mm Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA0109	 M3x10mm Oversized Flat Hex Socket (Black) (10pcs)
AXA0113	 M3x6mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA013	 M2x6 mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA0286	 Screw Shaft M4x2.5x12mm (6pcs)
AXA0412	 M2.6x6mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA087	 M3x16mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1045	 M4 Nylon Lock Nut (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1052	 M3 Thin Nylon Locking Hex Nut (Black)
AXA1059	 6mm Body clip (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1070	 Washer 3x6x0.5 (10pcs)
AXA114	 M3x8mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA115	 M3x10mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA116	 M3x12mm Hex Socket Button Head - Black (10pcs)
AXA1163	 O-Ring 7x1mm (10pcs)
AXA117	 M3x15mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1179	 O-Ring 2.5x1.5mm (10pcs)
AXA118	 M3x18mm Hex Socket Button Head - Black (10pcs)
AXA119	 M3x20mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA120	 M3x25mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1218	 Bearing 5x10x4mm (2pcs)
AXA1221	 Bearing 5x11x4mm (2pcs)
AXA1230	 Bearing 10x15x4mm
AXA1392	 E2 e-clip (10pcs)
AXA144	 M3x8mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA146	 M3x12mm Hex Socket Flat Head - Black (10pcs)
AXA148	 M3x18mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA150	 M3x25mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA180	 M3x3mm Set Screw (Black) (10pcs)
AXA291	 M4x4mm Set Screw (Black) (6pcs.)

Parts List

AX90046.indd   46 2016/8/29   下午 05:15:30



47

AX04032	 AX10 Ridgecrest Body - .040" (Clear)
AX04033	 2012 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited Rubicon™ Body - .040” (Clear) - Body Only
AX04034	 2012 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited Rubicon™ Roof - .040” (Clear)
AX04035	 2012 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited Rubicon™ Body - .040” (Clear) - Complete
AX04038	 Jeep® Wrangler Rock Racer Body - .040” (Clear) - Body Only
AX04039	 AX10 Deadbolt Body - .040" (Clear) - Body Only
AX08140	 1.9 Walker Evans Street Wheel - Chrome/Black (2pcs)
AX12019	 1.9 Maxxis Trepador Tires - R35 Compound (2pcs)
AX24003	 20T Electric Motor
AX24007	 Axial 55T Electric Motor
AX24251	 Axial NVS - Night Visions System
AX24252	 Axial Double LED Light String (White LED)
AX24253	 Axial Double LED Light String (Red LED)
AX24254	 Axial Double LED Light String (Orange LED)
AX24255	 Axial Single LED Light String (White LED)
AX24256	 Axial 5 LED Light String (White LED)
AX24257	 Simple LED Controller w/LED lights (4 white and 2 Red)
AX24258	 4 LED Light String (White LED)
AX24259	 Axial AE-2 Forward/Reverse ESC w/Drag Brake
AX24260	 AE-3 Vanguard ESC
AX30090	 Axial 61-90mm Aluminum Shock Set - 7mm Piston (2pcs)
AX30103	 Icon 61-90mm Aluminum Shock Set - 7mm piston (2pcs)
AX30114	 Axial Hard Anodized Aluminum Shock Reservoir (2pcs)
AX30115	 Axial Hard Anodized Aluminum Pre-load collar (2pcs)
AX30117	 Axial Hard Anodized Aluminum Shock Body 10x38mm (2pcs)
AX30130	 Icon Clear Anodized Aluminum Shock Body 10x38mm (2pcs)
AX30131	 Icon Clear Anodized Aluminum Shock Reservoir (2pcs)
AX30132	 Machined Shock Piston 7mm - 1.5x3 (4pcs)
AX30200	 Spring 12.5x20mm 3.6 lbs/in - Super Soft (Red) - (2pcs)
AX30201	 Spring 12.5x20mm 4.32 lbs/in - Soft (White) - (2pcs)
AX30202	 Spring 12.5x20mm 5.44 lbs/in - Medium (Green) - (2pcs)
AX30203	 Spring 12.5x20mm 6.53 lbs/in - Firm (Yellow) - (2pcs)
AX30204	 Spring 12.5x20mm 7.95 lbs/in - Super Firm (Blue) - (2pcs)
AX30205	 Spring 12.5x40mm 2.7 lbs/in - Super Soft (Red) - (2pcs)
AX30206	 Spring 12.5x40mm 3.6 lbs/in - Soft (White) - (2pcs)
AX30207	 Spring 12.5x40mm 4.08 lbs/in - Medium (Green) - (2pcs)
AX30208	 Spring 12.5x40mm 5.44 lbs/in - Firm (Yellow) - (2pcs)
AX30209	 Spring 12.5x40mm 6.81 lbs/in - Super Firm (Blue) - (2pcs)
AX30487	 AX10 Locked Transmission Set
AX30547	 1.9 Internal Wheel Weight Ring 43g/1.5oz (2pcs)
AX30548	 1.9 Internal Wheel Weight Insert 9g/0.33oz (4pcs) (for use with AX30547)
AX30709	 Universal 5 Bucket Light Bar Set
AX30834	 Aluminum Servo Horn 23T
AX30835	 Aluminum Servo Horn 24T
AX30836	 Aluminum Servo Horn 25T
AX31047	 Brushless 3150KV Electric Motor
AX31093	 1.9 BFGoodrich Krawler T/A - R35 Compound (2pcs)
AX31094	 1.9 Black Rock CRC Wheels - Black (2pcs)
AX31097	 3 Port High Output LED Controller
AX31098	 8 LED Light String (White LED)
AX31143	 1.9 Falken Wildpeak M/T - R35 Compound (2pcs)
AX31176	 Spawn Body - .040" (Clear)
AX31250	 M4 Serrated Nylon Lock Nut (Black) (10pcs)
AX31267	 Jeep® NuKizer 715 Body - .040" (Clear)
AX31268	 Jeep® Mighty FC Body - .040" (Clear)
AX31312	 35T Electric Motor
AX31314	 Aluminum Shock Body 12x47.5mm (Clear Anodized) (2pcs)
AX31329	 35T Trail Breaker Electric Motor (Rebuildable)
AX31330	 55T Trail Breaker Electric Motor (Rebuildable)
AX31338	 Trail Breaker Electric Motor Rebuild Kit
AX31394	 JCROffroad Vanguard Spare Tire Carrier
AX31396	 Winch Spool and Servo Mounts
AX31437	 AR44 Differential Cover and Link Mounts (Black)
AX31442	 Spring 12.5x60mm 3.03 lbs/in - (Blue) (2pcs)
AX31443	 Spring 12.5x60mm 1.70 lbs/in - (Green) (2pcs)
AX31444	 Spring 12.5x60mm 0.70 lbs/in - (Red) (2pcs)
AX4010	 Axial Dingo Truck Body - .040" uncut (Clear)
AX4010R	 Axial Dingo Truck Body - .040" uncut (Clear) - Body Only
AX4025	 Axial Trail Honcho Truck Body - .040" uncut (Clear) w/Molded Rear Cage
AX4025R	 Axial Trail Honcho Truck Body - .040" uncut (Clear) - Body Only
AX80037	 Interior Details Parts Tree - Black

AX80038	 Exterior Detail Parts Tree - Black
AX80039B	 1/10th Scale Rear Plate Bumper Set
AX80040	 1/10th Scale Fender Flare Set (2pcs)
AX80041	 1/10th Scale Rock Rails Set (2pcs)
AX80044	 Axial SCX10 Tube Bumper Parts Tree
AX80045	 Axial Light Bucket Set (Black)
AX80047	 Interior Details Parts Tree - Chrome
AX80048	 Exterior Detail Parts Tree - Chrome
AX80049	 Axial LED Lens Set - Yellow/Clear (4pcs)
AX80085	 Universal Mount 5 Bucket Light Bar (Black)
AX80086	 Light Bar Lenses (Clear) (5pcs)
AX80115	 Light Bar Lens Grills (Axial, PIAA, Un-Marked)
AX8080	 Axial Hub Cover Set - Satin Chrome (4pcs)
AX8087	 Axial 1.9 8 Hole Beadlocks - Black (2pcs)
AX8088	 Axial 1.9 8 Hole Beadlocks - Satin Chrome (2pcs)
AX8122	 Axial 1.9 Beadlock Ring - Grey (2pcs)
AX8127	 Axial 1.9 Rock Beadlock Ring - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1046	 M4 Serrated Nylon Lock Nut (Blue) (4pcs)
AXA1076	 Cap Head Washer M3x10mm (4pcs)
AXA1101	 Cone Washer 3x6.9x2mm (6pcs)
AXA1104	 Cone Washer 3x6.9x2mm - Orange (6pcs)
AXA1105	 Cone Washer 3x6.9x2mm - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1331	 Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm (6pcs)
AXA1412	 0.5x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1413	 1x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1414	 2x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1415	 3x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1416	 4x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1417	 5x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1418	 6x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA1419	 7x10mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1420	 7x15mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1421	 7x20mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1422	 7x25mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1423	 7x30mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1424	 7x35mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1425	 7x40mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1426	 7x45mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1427	 7x50mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1428	 7x55mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1429	 7x60mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1430	 7x65mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1431	 7x70mm Post - Grey (2pcs)

Option Parts



48

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
AX90046-I001

AX90046-I001
2803882

OFFICIALLY LICENSED TECHNICAL PARTNERS:

BFGoodrich® Tires and All-Terrain T/A® KO2 
Trademarks are used under License from Michelin

©2016 Axial R/C, Inc. A subsidiary of Hobbico, Inc. All 
Rights Reserved.

Jeep and related logos, vehicle model names and trade 
dress are trademarks of Chrysler Group LLC and are used 
under license by Axial Inc. © Chrysler Group LLC 2016.

facebook.com/axialinc  |  instagram.com/axialracing  |  twitter.com/axialrc
youtube.com/axialvideos  |  flickr.com/axialrc

E X P L O R E




